



(A State University)

(SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital Campus, Ner Chowk, Mandi, H. Website:- amruhp.ac.in, Email: regmedicaluniv.mandi@gmail.com, Phone No. 01905-243962

No. AMRU/Acad/Faculty/- 6565-79

Dated: - 28-06-202:

Notification

As per the provision under Clause 8(f) of 1st Statutes of AMRI HP, The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to appoint **Dr. Sanjay Tewari, Principal** & **HOD Operative Dentistry, Post graduate Institute of Dental Sciences Rohtak** a Member of Faculty of Dental Sciences, AMRU, HP for the period of three years w.e.f. 29.06.2022.

(Amar Negi, HPAS)

Registrar

Atal Medical & Research University Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi (HP).

Endst.: As Above

Dated

Copy to the following for information please (by E-mail):-

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Governor (Chancellor) H.P. Raj Bhawan, Shimla-2.
- The Secretary (Health), Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 3. The Director, Medical Education & Research, Shimla.
- 4. Dr. Sanjay Tewari, Principal & HOD, Operative Dentistry, PG Institute if Dentai Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations/Dean of Academic Affairs, AMRU, H.P.
- 6. The Finance Officer, AMRU, H.P.
- 7. The Deputy Controller (Finance), AMRU.
- 8. All the Principals Govt./Private Dental Colleges affiliated with AMRU, Nerchowk, Mandi, H.P.
- 9. The Deputy Controller (SAD), Camp office AMRU, H.P.
- 10. PA to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, AMRU, HP.
- 11. The web admin to upload in AMRU website.
- 12. Guard File.

(Amar Negi, HPAS)

Registrar

Atal Medical & Research University Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi (HP).





Atal Medical & Research University, H.P. (A State Govt University)

(SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital Campus, Ner Chowk, Mandi, H.P.) Website:- amruhp.ac.in, Email: regmedicaluniv.mandi@gmail.com, Phone No. 01905-243962

No. AMRU/Acad/Faculty/- 6548-64

Dated: - 28-06-2022

Notification

As per the provision under Clause 8(f) of 1st Statutes of AMRU HP, The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to appoint **Dr. Jasbinder Kaur Saini, Director-cum-Principal, GMC & Hospital, Sector 32, Chandigarh** as a Member of Faculty of Medical Sciences, AMRU, HP for the period of three years, w.e.f. 29.06.2022.

(Amar Negi, HPAS)
Registrar
Atal Medical & Research University
Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi (HP).

Endst.: As Above

Dated

Copy to the following for information please (by E-mail):-

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Governor (Chancellor) H.P. Raj Bhawan, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Secretary (Health), Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 3. The Director, Medical Education & Research, Shimla.
- 4. Dr. Jaswinder Saini, Principal, GMCH, Sec. 32, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations/Dean of Academic Affairs, AMRU, H.P.
- 6. The Finance Officer, AMRU, H.P.
- 7. The Deputy Controller (Finance), AMRU.
- 8. All the Principals Govt./Private Medical Colleges affiliated with AMRU, Nerchowk, Mandi, H.P.
- The Deputy Controller (SAD), Camp office AMRU, H.P.
- PA to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, AMRU, HP.
- 11. The web admin to upload in AMRU website.
- 12. Guard File.

(Amar Negi, HPAS)

Registrar

Atal Medical Research University Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi (HP).





(A State Govt. University)

(SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital Campus, Ner Chowk, Mandi, H.P.) Website:- amruhp.ac.in, Email: regmedicaluniv.mandi@gmail.com, Phone No. 01905-243962

No: AMRU/Acad/BOS/Faculty/2022/- 11703 - 720

Dated: 1-12-2022

NOTIFICATION

As per the provision under Clause 8 (f) (v) of 1st statutes of AMRU, HP, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor is pleased to appoint Dr. Naresh Sharma, Former Principal cum Dean, Rajiv Gandhi Govt. PG Ayurvedic College & Hospital, Paprola- Kangra, H.P. as an External member of Faculty of Indian System of Medicine of Atal Medical & Research University, HP Mandi at Ner Chowk for the period of three years w.e.f.01-12-2022.

9/2

Registrar
Atal Medical & Research University
Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi (HP)

Endst No: AMRU/Acad/BOS/Faculty/2022/- (E-mail) Copy forwarded for information please:

- 1. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor (Chancellor), HP Raj Bhawan, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Secretary (Ayush) to the Govt. of HP Shimla-2.
- 3. The Director Medical Education & Research HP Shimla-9.
- M. Dr. Naresh Sharma, Former Principal cum Dean, Rajiv Gandhi Govt. PG Ayurvedic College & Hospital, Paprola-Kangra, H.P.
 - 5. All the Principal Govt./Private Colleges affiliated with AMRU.
 - 6. The Controller of Examinations, H. P. University, Shimla.
 - 7. The Finance Officer, AMRU, HP.
 - 8. The Deputy Controller, (SAD), AMRU, HP.
 - 9. PA to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, AMRU.
 - 10. The Web Admin to upload in AMRU website.
 - 11. Guard File.

0/2

Registrar
Atal Medical & Research University
Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi (HP)





(A State Govt. University)

(SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital Campus, Ner Chowk, Mandi, H.P.) Website:- amruhp.ac.in, Email: regmedicaluniv.mandi@gmail.com, Phone No. 01905-243962

No: AMRU/Acad/BOS/Faculty/2022/- 11784-795

Dated: 05-12-2022

NOTIFICATION

As per the provision under Clause 8 (f) (IV)1 of 1st statutes of AMRU, HP, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor is pleased to appoint **Dr. Dig Vijay Singh, Principal, Rohikhand Medical College & Hospital, Bareilly, UP.** as an External member of **Faculty of Para-Medical Sciences** of Atal Medical & Research University, HP. Mandi at Ner Chowk for the period of three years w.e.f.05-12-2022.

Registrar

Atal Medical & Research University
Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi (HP)

Dated:

Endst No: AMRU/Acad/BOS/Faculty/2022/- (E.mail)

Copy forwarded for information please:

- 1. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor (Chancellor), HP. Raj Bhawan, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Secretary (Health) to the Govt. of HP Shimla-2.
- 3. The Director Medical Education & Research HP Shimla-9.
- 4. Dr: Dig Vijay Singh, Principal, Rohikhand Medical College & Hospital, Bareilly, UP.
- 5. All the Principal Govt./Private Colleges affiliated with AMRU, HP.
- 6. The Controller of Examinations, AMRU, HP.
- 7 The Finance Officer, AMRU, HP.
- 8. The Deputy Controller, (SAD), AMRU, HP.
- 9. PA to Hon'ble Vice Chanceller, AMRU, HP.
- 10. The Web Admin to upload in AMRU website.
- 11. Chuard File.

Registrar

Atal Medical & Research University Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi (HP)

OC





(A State Govt. University)

(SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital Campus, Ner Chowk, Mandi, H.P.) Website:-amruhp.ac.in, Email: regmedicaluniv.mandi@gmail.com, Phone No. 01905-24396.

No: AMRU/Acad/BOS/Faculty/2022/- 12001 - 12052

Dated: 14-12-2022

NOTIFICATION

As per the provision under Clause 8 (f)1 (iii) of 1st statutes of AMRU, HP, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor is pleased to appoint **Dr. Sukhpal Kaur, Principal, National Institute of Nursing Education PGIMER Chandigarh** as an External member of **Faculty of Nursing Sciences**, AMRU, HP. Mandi at Ner Chowk for the period of three years w.e.f. 14-12-2022.

Registrar

Atal Medical & Research University Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi (HP) Dated:

Endst No: AMRU/Acad/BOS/Faculty/2022/- (E.mail) Copy forwarded for information please:

- 1. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor (Chancellor), HP. Raj Bhawan, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Secretary (Health) to the Govt. of HP Shimla-2.
- 3. The Director Medical Education & Research HP Shimla-9.
- 4. Dr. Sukhpal Kaur, Principal, National Institute of Nursing Education PGIMER Chandigarh
- 5. All the Principal Govt./Private Colleges affiliated with AMRU, HP.
- 6. The Controller of Examinations, AMRU, HP.
- 7. The Finance Officer, AMRU, HP.
- 8. The Deputy Controller, (SAD), AMRU, HP.
- 9. PA to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, AMRU, HP.
- 10. The Web Admin to upload in AMRU website.
- 11. Guard File.

Registrar

Atal Medical & Research University Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi (HP)